YouGov Survey: 2023 Academy Awards You

Sample 2000 U.S. Adult Citizens
Conducted February 27 - March 5, 2023
Margin of Error  +2.5%

1. How interested, if at all, are you in the Academy Awards (also called the Oscars)?

Very INtereS e . 12%
Somewhat interested ... ... e 22%
NoOt Very interested ... e 18%
Notinterested at all ... ... i 45%
N o) =11 3%

2. When watching TV shows or movies in your native language, do you generally prefer to have the subtitles on
or off?

SUDI S ON oo 36%
SUBIES Off .o 55%
DO KN OW o 9%

3. Have you seen the following movies?

Yes No
All Quiet on the Western Front 24% 76%
Avatar: The Way of Water 27% 73%
The Banshees of Inisherin 14% 86%
Elvis 30% 70%
Everything Everywhere All at Once 19% 81%
The Fabelmans 12% 88%
Tar 10% 90%
Top Gun: Maverick 45% 55%
Triangle of Sadness 11% 89%
Women Talking 12% 88%

4. Do you want to see the following movies?
Asked of people who say they have not seen each movie

Yes, | do No, | do not Not sure

All Quiet on the Western Front 20% 50% 30%
Avatar: The Way of Water 32% 49% 18%
The Banshees of Inisherin 13% 52% 34%
Elvis 25% 50% 25%
Everything Everywhere All at Once 22% 45% 33%
The Fabelmans 16% 51% 33%
Tar 11% 54% 34%
Top Gun: Maverick 29% 47% 24%
Triangle of Sadness 10% 53% 37%
Women Talking 12% 54% 33%
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5. Which of the following movies, nominated for Best Picture in this year's Academy Awards, do you think should
win?

All Quiet on the Western Front ... o e 4%
Avatar: The Way of Water ... e 12%
The Banshees of Inisherin .. ... s 3%
VIS o e 8%
Everything Everywhere Allat ONCe ... ...t e 8%
The Fabelmans .. ... e 2%
LI L 1%
TOp GUN: MaVEIICK . e 15%
Triangle Of SadNESS ..o 2%
WomeEN TalKing ..o e 3%
N O SUNE .t e e 42%

6. Please indicate what you think of the following movie.
Asked of people who say they have seen each movie

Love it Like it Dislike it Hate it
All Quiet on the Western Front 30% 58% 9% 3%
Avatar: The Way of Water 40% 47% 9% 4%
The Banshees of Inisherin 29% 47% 19% 5%
Elvis 34% 52% 10% 4%
Everything Everywhere All at Once 37% 46% 13% 4%
The Fabelmans 34% 47% 17% 3%
Tar 27% 52% 16% 5%
Top Gun: Maverick 48% 43% 8% 2%
Triangle of Sadness 30% 46% 21% 3%
Women Talking 30% 54% 12% 4%

7. Do you believe the Oscars do or do not have a "diversity problem" (meaning the nominees this year are not
sufficiently diverse in terms of race, nationality and/or gender)?

The Oscars have a diversity problem ... ... e 25%
The Oscars do not have a diversity problem ... e 37%
N O SUNE . e e e 38%

8. Do you think it is appropriate for Oscar winners to discuss politics in their acceptance speeches?

LAY o] 0] o] o - 29%
NOt APPIOPHAIE ... 53%
N Ot SUNE ottt e 17%
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9. These movies have previously won the Best Picture award at the Oscars. Have you seen the following movies?

Yes No Not sure
CODA 12% 78% 10%
Nomadland 14% 77% 9%
Parasite 20% 71% 9%
Green Book 22% 70% 9%
The Shape of Water 24% 68% 9%
Moonlight 21% 70% 9%
Spotlight 16% 76% 9%
Birdman 24% 67% 9%
12 Years a Slave 27% 65% 8%
Argo 25% 66% 9%
The Artist 14% 76% 10%
The King’s Speech 30% 63% 7%
The Hurt Locker 31% 61% 9%
Slumdog Millionaire 35% 57% 8%
No Country for Old Men 38% 53% 10%
The Departed 33% 57% 10%
Crash 28% 62% 10%
Million Dollar Baby 35% 56% 8%
The Lord of the Rings: The Return of the King 49% 43% 8%
Chicago 33% 59% 8%
A Beautiful Mind 41% 50% 9%
Gladiator 50% 40% 9%
American Beauty 35% 56% 9%
Shakespeare in Love 25% 67% 8%
Titanic 76% 19% 5%
The English Patient 26% 65% 9%
Braveheart 57% 36% 7%
10. Please indicate what you think of each of the following movies.
Asked of people who say they have seen each movie
Love it Like it Dislike it Hate it
CODA 42% 39% 12% 7%
Nomadland 29% 49% 16% 6%
Parasite 38% 46% 10% 6%
Green Book 42% 44% 10% 4%
The Shape of Water 33% 48% 14% 5%
Moonlight 34% 54% 9% 3%
Spotlight 35% 51% 11% 4%
Birdman 27% 54% 14% 5%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

12 Years a Slave 41% 48% 8% 3%
Argo 32% 57% 8% 3%
The Artist 33% 51% 12% 3%
The King’s Speech 45% 45% 7% 3%
The Hurt Locker 35% 53% 11% 1%
Slumdog Millionaire 35% 52% 10% 3%
No Country for Old Men 36% 49% 12% 2%
The Departed 39% 51% 8% 2%
Crash 32% 53% 8% 7%
Million Dollar Baby 36% 55% 7% 2%
The Lord of the Rings: The Return of the King 50% 42% 6% 2%
Chicago 38% 48% 10% 4%
A Beautiful Mind 39% 53% 6% 2%
Gladiator 46% 45% 7% 2%
American Beauty 27% 56% 14% 3%
Shakespeare in Love 35% 51% 11% 3%
Titanic 45% 46% 8% 2%
The English Patient 29% 56% 11% 5%

Braveheart 44% 46% 8% 2%
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

February 27 - March 5, 2023 | February 28 - March 4, 2023
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, geographic region, and voter registration) was se-
lected from the 2019 American Community Survey.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to March 15, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (33% Democratic, 28% Republican). The weights range
from 0.135 to 6.407, with a mean of 1 and a standard deviation of
0.567.

2000
+ 2.5% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

41 questions not reported.



YouGov Survey: 2023 Academy Awards
February 27 - March 5, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You
1. Interested in Oscars
How interested, if at all, are you in the Academy Awards (also called the Oscars)?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very interested 12% 13% 10% 19% 19% 6% 5% 10% 16% 17% 12%
Somewhat interested 22% 23% 21% 29% 27% 17% 18% 21% 25% 24% 22%
Not very interested 18% 16% 20% 22% 17% 15% 21% 18% 19% 21% 17%
Not interested at alll 45% 45% 45% 24% 34% 60% 56% 50% 34% 33% 45%
Not sure 3% 2% 3% 6% 3% 1% 1% 2% 6% 5% 5%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,994) (942) (1,052) (410) (531) (617) (436) (1,457) (238) (149) (150)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Very interested 12% 17% % 12% 16% 11% 10% 12% 16% 12% 10% 10% 15%
Somewhat interested 22% 29% 21% 16% 29% 12% 20% 24% 26% 21% 19% 22% 27%
Not very interested 18% 21% 16% 17% 21% 11% 19% 18% 20% 18% 19% 19% 16%
Not interested at alll 45% 31% 52% 53% 31% 65% 47% 46% 38% 43% 50% 46% 40%
Not sure 3% 1% 5% 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 6% 2% 2% 2%
Totals 100% 99%  101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,994) (712) (732) (550) (765) (671) (737) (589) (496) (361) (399) (763) (471)




YouGov Survey: 2023 Academy Awards
February 27 - March 5, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You
2. Watching TV or Movies With Subtitles
When watching TV shows or movies in your native language, do you generally prefer to have the subtitles on or off?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Subtitles on 36% 35% 37% 55% 45% 24% 28% 35% 37% 38% 48%
Subtitles off 55% 58% 53% 34% 47% 69% 65% 59% 48% 46% 46%
Don’t know 9% 7% 10% 12% 9% % 7% 6% 15% 16% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,992) (939) (1,053) (409) (529) (618) (436) (1,455) (239) (148) (150)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Subtitles on 36% 40% 36% 32% 41% 31% 33% 36% 39% 34% 34% 33% 46%
Subtitles off 55% 51% 53% 64% 52% 64% 54% 59% 56% 54% 58% 59% 47%
Don’t know 9% 8% 12% 4% 7% 5% 13% 5% 5% 13% 8% 8% 7%
Totals 100% 99%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,992) (712) (730) (550) (767) (670) (739) (588) (494) (361) (399) (762) (470)




YouGov Survey: 2023 Academy Awards
February 27 - March 5, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You
3A. Seen Best Picture 2023 Nominees — All Quiet on the Western Front
Have you seen the following movies?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 24% 33% 15% 29% 27% 18% 24% 24% 17% 32% 17%
No 76% 67% 85% 71% 73% 82% 76% 76% 83% 68% 83%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,915) (909) (1,006) (395) (499) (601) (420) (1,396) (232) (141) (146)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 24% 25% 19% 29% 22% 27% 18% 23% 37% 25% 18% 24% 28%
No 76% 75% 81% 71% 78% 73% 82% 77% 63% 75% 82% 76% 72%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,915)  (687)  (696) (532)  (746)  (649) (709) (573) (464) (350) (385) (742)  (438)
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February 27 - March 5, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You
3B. Seen Best Picture 2023 Nominees — Avatar: The Way of Water
Have you seen the following movies?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 27% 32% 23% 44% 40% 17% 12% 24% 33% 38% 25%
No 73% 68% 77% 56% 60% 83% 88% 76% 67% 62% 75%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,922) (905) (1,017) (402) (500) (598) (422) (1,397) (234) (143) (148)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 27% 31% 24% 26% 30% 22% 24% 28% 35% 31% 24% 24% 32%
No 73% 69% 76% 74% 70% 78% 76% 72% 65% 69% 76% 76% 68%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,922) (694) (697) (531) (750) (651) (716) (573) (462) (352) (385) (745) (440)
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February 27 - March 5, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You
3C. Seen Best Picture 2023 Nominees — The Banshees of Inisherin
Have you seen the following movies?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 14% 16% 11% 26% 22% 6% 5% 14% 13% 12% 13%
No 86% 84% 89% 74% 78% 94% 95% 86% 87% 88% 87%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,916) (904) (1,012) (397) (498) (600) (421) (1,396) (232) (141) (147)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 14% 20% 8% 14% 18% 11% % 15% 25% 15% 9% 13% 19%
No 86% 80% 92% 86% 82% 89% 93% 85% 75% 85% 91% 87% 81%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,916)  (693)  (695)  (528)  (750)  (649) (710) (574) (462) (349) (385) (743)  (439)
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February 27 - March 5, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You
3D. Seen Best Picture 2023 Nominees — Elvis
Have you seen the following movies?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 30% 32% 28% 39% 34% 26% 23% 31% 23% 36% 21%
No 70% 68% 72% 61% 66% 74% 7% 69% 7% 64% 79%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,925) (907) (1,018) (398) (497) (603) (427) (1,404) (232) (142) (147)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 30% 34% 24% 32% 32% 29% 28% 31% 37% 29% 24% 32% 32%
No 70% 66% 76% 68% 68% 71% 72% 69% 63% 71% 76% 68% 68%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,925)  (691)  (699)  (535)  (750)  (653) (713) (574) (467) (350) (388) (746)  (441)
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February 27 - March 5, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You
3E. Seen Best Picture 2023 Nominees — Everything Everywhere All at Once
Have you seen the following movies?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 19% 22% 16% 34% 33% 10% 5% 19% 18% 20% 26%
No 81% 78% 84% 66% 67% 90% 95% 81% 82% 80% 74%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,917) (905) (1,012) (398) (499) (600) (420) (1,396) (233) (141) (147)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 19% 28% 13% 18% 26% 14% 12% 22% 31% 20% 16% 17% 27%
No 81% 72% 87% 82% 74% 86% 88% 78% 69% 80% 84% 83% 73%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,917)  (694)  (694)  (529)  (749)  (647) (710) (573) (463) (351) (386) (742)  (438)
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February 27 - March 5, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You
3F. Seen Best Picture 2023 Nominees — The Fabelmans
Have you seen the following movies?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 12% 14% 11% 24% 21% 5% 2% 13% 11% 10% 6%
No 88% 86% 89% 76% 79% 95% 98% 87% 89% 90% 94%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,911) (902) (1,009) (396) (494) (599) (422) (1,392) (232) (141) (146)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 12% 18% % 12% 14% 9% 8% 14% 20% 15% % 12% 15%
No 88% 82% 93% 88% 86% 91% 92% 86% 80% 85% 93% 88% 85%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,911) (690) (692) (529) (747) (646) (706) (571) (465) (349) (384) (742) (436)
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February 27 - March 5, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You
3G. Seen Best Picture 2023 Nominees — Tar
Have you seen the following movies?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 10% 11% 9% 18% 21% 4% 2% 10% 12% 10% 10%
No 90% 89% 91% 82% 79% 96% 98% 90% 88% 90% 90%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,908) (896) (1,012) (395) (495) (598) (420) (1,389) (232) (140) (147)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 10% 15% 5% 12% 14% 9% 6% 10% 20% 11% 6% 10% 14%
No 90% 85% 95% 88% 86% 91% 94% 90% 80% 89% 94% 90% 86%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,908) (690) (693) (525) (745) (645) (707) (569) (463) (351) (384) (739) (434)
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February 27 - March 5, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You
3H. Seen Best Picture 2023 Nominees — Top Gun: Maverick
Have you seen the following movies?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 45% 49% 41% 45% 46% 47% 38% 46% 39% 42% 50%
No 55% 51% 59% 55% 54% 53% 62% 54% 61% 58% 50%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,931) (907) (1,024) (398) (500) (603) (430) (1,409) (233) (142) (147)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 45% 43% 39% 54% 43% 52% 39% 49% 51% 46% 41% 45% 47%
No 55% 57% 61% 46% 57% 48% 61% 51% 49% 54% 59% 55% 53%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,931) (696) (697) (538) (750) (657) (717) (574) (471) (353) (388) (744) (446)

10
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February 27 - March 5, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You
3l. Seen Best Picture 2023 Nominees — Triangle of Sadness
Have you seen the following movies?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 11% 14% 9% 24% 23% 3% 1% 12% 12% 12% 8%
No 89% 86% 91% 76% 7% 97% 99% 88% 88% 88% 92%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,918) (901) (1,017) (398) (499) (600) (421) (1,397) (233) (141) (147)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 11% 16% 6% 14% 13% 10% 8% 10% 22% 12% 6% 12% 15%
No 89% 84% 94% 86% 87% 90% 92% 90% 78% 88% 94% 88% 85%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,918) (694) (694) (530) (748) (650) (712) (574) (465) (353) (384) (742) (439)

11
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February 27 - March 5, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You
3J. Seen Best Picture 2023 Nominees — Women Talking
Have you seen the following movies?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 12% 14% 10% 23% 24% 4% 2% 12% 12% 11% 13%
No 88% 86% 90% 77% 76% 96% 98% 88% 88% 89% 87%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,911) (902) (1,009) (396) (496) (598) (421) (1,393) (232) (140) (146)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 12% 18% % 13% 14% 10% 8% 13% 21% 10% % 13% 16%
No 88% 82% 93% 87% 86% 90% 92% 87% 79% 90% 93% 87% 84%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,911)  (691)  (692)  (528)  (746)  (646) (708) (573) (463) (349) (383) (745)  (434)

12
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February 27 - March 5, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You
4A. Want to See Best Picture 2023 Nominees — All Quiet on the Western Front
Do you want to see the following movies?
Asked of people who say they have not seen each movie
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, | do 20% 26% 16% 25% 20% 18% 21% 19% 21% * 30%
No, | do not 50% 45% 53% 50% 46% 50% 53% 48% 57% * 38%
Not sure 30% 28% 31% 25% 34% 32% 26% 33% 22% * 32%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100%
Unweighted N (1,415) (607) (808) (273) (349) (488) (305) (1,026) (181) (93) (115)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes, | do 20% 23% 18% 22% 22% 23% 19% 20% 25% 22% 17% 22% 22%
No, | do not 50% 50% 48% 52% 47% 51% 53% 51% 40% 52% 53% 50% 42%
Not sure 30% 28% 34% 26% 31% 26% 28% 29% 35% 26% 30% 28% 36%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,415) (492) (547) (376) (559) (461) (555) (429) (295) (256) (310) (547) (302)

13



YouGov Survey: 2023 Academy Awards
February 27 - March 5, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You
4B. Want to See Best Picture 2023 Nominees — Avatar: The Way of Water
Do you want to see the following movies?
Asked of people who say they have not seen each movie
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, | do 32% 36% 29% 44% 31% 31% 29% 30% 40% * 43%
No, | do not 49% 47% 51% 35% 49% 52% 55% 53% 41% * 36%
Not sure 18% 17% 19% 21% 20% 17% 16% 17% 18% * 21%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% * 100%
Unweighted N (1,374) (616) (758) (224) (297) (490) (363) (1,033) (151) (82) (108)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes, | do 32% 34% 31% 32% 35% 27% 30% 31% 43% 28% 30% 33% 38%
No, | do not 49% 49% 49% 51% 47% 55% 52% 51% 41% 52% 50% 49% 47%
Not sure 18% 17% 20% 17% 18% 18% 18% 19% 16% 20% 20% 18% 15%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,374) (464) (531) (379) (518) (508) (533) (413) (289) (245) (292) (544) (293)
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February 27 - March 5, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You
4C. Want to See Best Picture 2023 Nominees — The Banshees of Inisherin
Do you want to see the following movies?
Asked of people who say they have not seen each movie
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, | do 13% 14% 12% 16% 16% 13% 9% 13% 17% 14% 8%
No, | do not 52% 50% 54% 46% 49% 50% 64% 53% 58% 48% 49%
Not sure 34% 36% 33% 38% 35% 37% 27% 34% 25% 38% 43%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,581) (730) (851) (277) (369) (552) (383) (1,154) (190) (113) (124)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes, | do 13% 17% 12% 10% 19% 8% 11% 15% 15% 13% 10% 13% 16%
No, | do not 52% 49% 50% 60% 49% 62% 54% 55% 43% 53% 52% 53% 52%
Not sure 34% 33% 38% 30% 32% 30% 35% 30% 41% 34% 38% 34% 32%
Totals 99% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,581) (526) (622) (433) (594) (568) (624) (471) (335) (283) (343) (621) (334)
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YouGov Survey: 2023 Academy Awards
February 27 - March 5, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You
4D. Want to See Best Picture 2023 Nominees — Elvis
Do you want to see the following movies?
Asked of people who say they have not seen each movie
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, | do 25% 23% 27% 26% 23% 25% 25% 27% 22% * 19%
No, | do not 50% 49% 50% 50% 50% 51% 48% 48% 62% * 47%
Not sure 25% 28% 23% 24% 27% 24% 27% 25% 16% * 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100%
Unweighted N (1,303) (608) (695) (233) (309) (445) (316) (937) (168) (88) (110)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes, | do 25% 26% 22% 28% 23% 26% 26% 21% 28% 20% 25% 24% 30%
No, | do not 50% 55% 47% 48% 54% 52% 50% 54% 45% 49% 49% 51% 48%
Not sure 25% 19% 31% 24% 22% 22% 24% 25% 26% 31% 26% 24% 21%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,303) (427) (523) (353) (490) (454) (494) (379) (291) (239) (291) (489) (284)
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YouGov Survey: 2023 Academy Awards
February 27 - March 5, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You
4E. Want to See Best Picture 2023 Nominees — Everything Everywhere All at Once
Do you want to see the following movies?
Asked of people who say they have not seen each movie
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, | do 22% 25% 19% 31% 27% 20% 14% 20% 31% 20% 23%
No, | do not 45% 45% 45% 42% 39% 45% 53% 45% 44% 52% 40%
Not sure 33% 29% 36% 27% 34% 35% 33% 35% 25% 27% 36%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,486) (682) (804) (246) (326) (531) (383) (1,092) (184) (104) (106)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes, | do 22% 31% 20% 15% 32% 13% 20% 21% 31% 19% 22% 23% 23%
No, | do not 45% 41% 44% 51% 36% 54% 49% 49% 30% 48% 47% 46% 40%
Not sure 33% 28% 35% 34% 31% 34% 32% 30% 38% 33% 31% 31% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,486) (476) (588) (422) (538) (550) (598) (439) (313) (266) (325) (590) (305)




YouGov Survey: 2023 Academy Awards
February 27 - March 5, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You
4F. Want to See Best Picture 2023 Nominees — The Fabelmans
Do you want to see the following movies?
Asked of people who say they have not seen each movie
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, | do 16% 19% 13% 20% 16% 15% 15% 16% 16% 20% 12%
No, | do not 51% 51% 50% 46% 49% 50% 57% 50% 54% 52% 46%
Not sure 33% 30% 36% 34% 35% 35% 29% 34% 29% 29% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,620) (757) (863) (291) (369) (560) (400) (1,171) (194) (120) (135)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes, | do 16% 22% 13% 14% 20% 14% 13% 15% 24% 16% 11% 16% 23%
No, | do not 51% 46% 52% 54% 46% 56% 52% 55% 40% 55% 51% 52% 45%
Not sure 33% 32% 35% 32% 34% 30% 35% 30% 36% 29% 38% 32% 33%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,620) (537) (631) (452) (613) (578) (625) (484) (356) (290) (352) (626) (352)
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YouGov Survey: 2023 Academy Awards
February 27 - March 5, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You
4G. Want to See Best Picture 2023 Nominees — Tar
Do you want to see the following movies?
Asked of people who say they have not seen each movie
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, | do 11% 13% 10% 18% 15% 7% 9% 10% 14% 16% 10%
No, | do not 54% 53% 56% 47% 46% 56% 65% 55% 55% 49% 52%
Not sure 34% 35% 34% 35% 39% 37% 26% 34% 31% 35% 38%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,644) (768) (876) (302) (375) (569) (398) (1,208) (190) (117) (129)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes, | do 11% 18% 9% 7% 15% 6% 11% 10% 15% 13% 9% 10% 15%
No, | do not 54% 48% 54% 63% 48% 66% 55% 60% 43% 57% 57% 54% 49%
Not sure 34% 34% 37% 30% 37% 28% 34% 30% 42% 30% 34% 35% 36%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,644) (559) (644) (441) (620) (578) (636) (493) (361) (300) (354) (637) (353)
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YouGov Survey: 2023 Academy Awards
February 27 - March 5, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You

4H. Want to See Best Picture 2023 Nominees — Top Gun: Maverick
Do you want to see the following movies?
Asked of people who say they have not seen each movie

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, | do 29% 34% 25% 32% 28% 28% 28% 31% 31% * *
No, | do not 47% 40% 53% 42% 41% 51% 52% 47% 48% * *
Not sure 24% 27% 22% 26% 32% 21% 20% 22% 21% * *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (1,032) (455) (577) (205) (255) (324) (248) (751) (137) (70) (74)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes, | do 29% 29% 23% 39% 27% 35% 27% 31% 35% 24% 25% 31% 32%
No, | do not 47% 55% 47% 35% 52% 44% 51% 48% 35% 53% 53% 44% 40%
Not sure 24% 16% 30% 25% 21% 22% 22% 21% 30% 22% 22% 24% 28%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,032)  (382)  (409) (241)  (419)  (308) (422 (290) (227) (191) (224) (390)  (227)




YouGov Survey: 2023 Academy Awards
February 27 - March 5, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You
41. Want to See Best Picture 2023 Nominees — Triangle of Sadness
Do you want to see the following movies?
Asked of people who say they have not seen each movie
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, | do 10% 11% 10% 16% 13% 9% 6% 9% 17% 14% 8%
No, | do not 53% 54% 51% 45% 48% 52% 62% 53% 56% 52% 47%
Not sure 3% 36% 38% 39% 40% 39% 32% 39% 27% 34% 45%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,655) (757) (898) (297) (370) (582) (406) (1,210) (196) (118) (131)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes, | do 10% 15% 7% 10% 11% 7% 10% 11% 10% 11% 7% 10% 13%
No, | do not 53% 47% 52% 59% 47% 62% 53% 58% 41% 54% 52% 54% 48%
Not sure 37% 38% 41% 31% 42% 31% 37% 31% 49% 35% 40% 35% 38%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,655) (567) (643) (445) (638) (582) (639) (508) (357) (305) (357) (632) (361)
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YouGov Survey: 2023 Academy Awards
February 27 - March 5, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You
4J. Want to See Best Picture 2023 Nominees — Women Talking
Do you want to see the following movies?
Asked of people who say they have not seen each movie
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, | do 12% 9% 16% 16% 13% 11% 11% 12% 20% 12% 7%
No, | do not 54% 63% 46% 50% 48% 56% 59% 54% 54% 55% 50%
Not sure 33% 28% 38% 33% 39% 33% 30% 34% 26% 33% 43%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,618) (750) (868) (288) (358) (570) (402) (1,185) (193) (117) (123)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes, | do 12% 19% 9% 9% 18% 9% 12% 11% 14% 14% 10% 11% 16%
No, | do not 54% 45% 56% 62% 43% 66% 56% 60% 43% 54% 54% 59% 46%
Not sure 33% 36% 35% 29% 39% 26% 32% 29% 43% 32% 36% 30% 38%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,618) (543) (633) (442) (617) (575) (621) (491) (351) (303) (349) (622) (344)
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YouGov Survey: 2023 Academy Awards

February 27 - March 5, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You
5. Best Picture 2023 Should Win
Which of the following movies, nominated for Best Picture in this year’'s Academy Awards, do you think should win?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
All Quiet on the Western
Front 4% 7% 2% 7% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 5% 6%
Avatar: The Way of Water 12% 12% 13% 19% 16% 8% 8% 11% 15% 16% 11%
The Banshees of
Inisherin 3% 3% 2% 3% 5% 1% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1%
Elvis 8% 7% 10% % 9% 10% 8% 9% 6% 9% 8%
Everything Everywhere
All at Once 8% 9% 8% 11% 12% 8% 3% 8% 9% 9% 15%
The Fabelmans 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2%
Tar 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Top Gun: Maverick 15% 18% 12% 18% 11% 16% 16% 15% 16% 16% 11%
Triangle of Sadness 2% 2% 1% 4% 3% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Women Talking 3% 3% 3% 2% 5% 2% 2% 3% 4% 4% 1%
Not sure 42% 37% 46% 26% 31% 49% 57% 43% 41% 34% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,983) (936) (1,047) (407) (528) (615) (433) (1,451) (238) (147) (147)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South ~ West
All Quiet on the Western
Front 4% 4% 5% 5% 5% 3% 5% 3% 5% 4% 3% 4% 7%
Avatar: The Way of Water 12% 12% 14% 12% 12% 10% 13% 13% 13% 13% 12% 13% 11%
The Banshees of
Inisherin 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 5% 2% 2% 3% 3%
Elvis 8% 9% 8% 9% 9% 10% 9% 9% 7% 8% 9% 9% 7%

continued on the next page ...
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YouGov Survey: 2023 Academy Awards
February 27 - March 5, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You

continued from previous page
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Everything Everywhere

All at Once 8% 12% 7% 6% 13% 4% 7% 10% 10% 9% 9% 7% 10%
The Fabelmans 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2%
Tar 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2%
Top Gun: Maverick 15% 11% 14% 22% 10% 22% 12% 17% 17% 11% 14% 17% 15%
Triangle of Sadness 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 0% 1% 2% 2%
Women Talking 3% 5% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 3% 5% 4% 1% 3% 3%
Not sure 42% 38% 46% 39% 40% 43% 47% 39% 31% 44% 45% 40% 38%
Totals 100%  101% 101%  101%  101%  100%  101% 100% 100% 99% 98%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,983)  (711)  (726) (546) (763)  (666)  (734) (585) (493) (359) (397) (762)  (465)




YouGov Survey: 2023 Academy Awards
February 27 - March 5, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You

6A. Best Picture 2023 Nominees Opinion — All Quiet on the Western Front
Please indicate what you think of the following movie.
Asked of people who say they have seen each movie

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Love it 30% 30% 31% 44% 30% 24% 20% 27% * * *
Like it 58% 60% 54% 43% 47% 70% 75% 60% * * *
Dislike it 9% 9% 10% 10% 16% 4% 5% 9% * * *
Hate it 3% 2% 5% 2% 6% 2% 0% 4% * * *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (462) (293) (169) (113) (142) (103) (104) (352) (40) (44) (26)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Love it 30% 35% 27% 28% 33% 27% 35% 29% 26% * * 28% 32%
Like it 58% 54% 62% 58% 57% 66% 55% 62% 59% * * 59% 58%
Dislike it 9% % 8% 12% 6% 5% 8% 6% 13% * * 10% 8%
Hate it 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 1% 3% 3% 2% * * 4% 2%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% * * 101% 100%

Unweighted N (462)  (174)  (138)  (150) (171)  (183) (134) (136) (162) (88) (70) (176)  (128)




YouGov Survey: 2023 Academy Awards
February 27 - March 5, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You

6B. Best Picture 2023 Nominees Opinion — Avatar: The Way of Water
Please indicate what you think of the following movie.
Asked of people who say they have seen each movie

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Love it 40% 38% 42% 41% 39% * * 38% * * *
Like it 47% 47% 47% 42% 46% * * 50% * * *
Dislike it 9% 10% 8% 14% 9% * * 8% * * *
Hate it 4% 4% 4% 4% 6% * * 4% * * *
Totals 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% * * 100% * * *
Unweighted N (509) (277) (232) (166) (198) (99) (46) (340) (76) (56) (37)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Love it 40% 42% 34% 45% 43% 41% 38% 44% 39% 37% * 39% 43%
Like it 47% 43% 53% 45% 43% 51% 47% 44% 50% 52% * 48% 44%
Dislike it 9% 11% 9% 7% 10% 5% 10% 9% 8% 8% * 12% %
Hate it 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 3% 4% 3% * 2% 6%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% * 101% 100%

Unweighted N (509) (212) (155) (142) (216) (135) (164) (153) (162) (100) (83) (186) (140)




YouGov Survey: 2023 Academy Awards
February 27 - March 5, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You
6C. Best Picture 2023 Nominees Opinion — The Banshees of Inisherin
Please indicate what you think of the following movie.
Asked of people who say they have seen each movie
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Love it 29% 29% 29% 28% 24% * * 30% * * *
Like it 47% 44% 50% 49% 48% * * 44% * * *
Dislike it 19% 21% 16% 18% 21% * * 23% * * *
Hate it 5% 6% 4% 5% 7% * * 3% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% * * 100% * * *
Unweighted N (288) (164) (124) (107) (120) (37) (24) (214) (35) (21) (18)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Love it 29% 26% * * 33% * * * 33% * * 28% *
Like it 47% 54% * * 49% * * * 43% * * 49% *
Dislike it 19% 17% * * 15% * * * 17% * * 16% *
Hate it 5% 4% * * 3% * * * 8% * * % *
Totals 100% 101% * * 100% * * * 101% * * 100% *
Unweighted N (288) (147) (59) (82) (142) (70) (63) (89) (119) (58) (37) (103) (90)
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YouGov Survey: 2023 Academy Awards
February 27 - March 5, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You

6D. Best Picture 2023 Nominees Opinion — Elvis
Please indicate what you think of the following movie.
Asked of people who say they have seen each movie

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Love it 34% 30% 40% 31% 35% 34% * 33% * * *
Like it 52% 56% 49% 51% 48% 58% * 54% * * *
Dislike it 10% 11% 9% 11% 13% 6% * 11% * * *
Hate it 4% 4% 3% 7% 5% 2% * 2% * * *
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% * 100% * * *
Unweighted N (582) (290) (292) (151) (179) (153) (99) (444) (55) (52) (31)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Love it 34% 37% 33% 32% 41% 40% 35% 34% 34% 30% * 39% 32%
Like it 52% 47% 56% 55% 47% 49% 54% 52% 53% 51% * 47% 58%
Dislike it 10% 11% 9% 9% 10% 9% 9% 11% 7% 15% * 9% 9%
Hate it 4% 4% 1% 5% 2% 2% 2% 3% 6% 4% * 5% 2%
Totals 100% 99% 99%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100% 101%

Unweighted N (582)  (242)  (165)  (175)  (241) (192 (200) (183) (169) (104) (91) (241)  (146)




YouGov Survey: 2023 Academy Awards
February 27 - March 5, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You
6E. Best Picture 2023 Nominees Opinion — Everything Everywhere All at Once
Please indicate what you think of the following movie.
Asked of people who say they have seen each movie
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Love it 37% 36% 38% 38% 29% * * 34% * * *
Like it 46% 49% 43% 54% 46% * * 46% * * *
Dislike it 13% 13% 13% 6% 18% * * 16% * * *
Hate it 4% 2% 6% 2% 7% * * 5% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * 101% * * *
Unweighted N (389) (211) (178) (143) (164) (60) (22) (281) (42) (32) (34)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Love it 37% 39% * * 45% * * 35% 36% * * 32% 37%
Like it 46% 46% * * 39% * * 50% 46% * * 51% 46%
Dislike it 13% 11% * * 13% * * 12% 14% * * 12% 14%
Hate it 4% 3% * * 3% * * 4% 4% * * 4% 4%
Totals 100% 99% * * 100% * * 101% 100% * * 99% 101%
Unweighted N (389) (203) (91) (95) (198) (88) (94) (126) (138) (75) (58) (135) (121)
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YouGov Survey: 2023 Academy Awards
February 27 - March 5, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You
6F. Best Picture 2023 Nominees Opinion — The Fabelmans
Please indicate what you think of the following movie.
Asked of people who say they have seen each movie
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Love it 34% 34% 34% * 32% * * 34% * * *
Like it 47% 44% 50% * 45% * * 46% * * *
Dislike it 17% 21% 11% * 19% * * 17% * * *
Hate it 3% 1% 5% * 4% * * 3% * * *
Totals 101% 100% 100% * 100% * * 100% * * *
Unweighted N (250) (135) (115) (94) (115) (31) (10) (200) (27) (16) (7)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Love it 34% 38% * * 40% * * * * * * * *
Like it 47% 45% * * 48% * * * * * * * %
Dislike it 17% 14% * * 10% * * * * % * % %
Hate it 3% 3% * * 2% * * * * * * * *
Totals 101% 100% * * 100% * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (250) (134) (46) (70) (116) (62) (62) (78) (98) (54) (27) (94) (75)
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YouGov Survey: 2023 Academy Awards
February 27 - March 5, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You
6G. Best Picture 2023 Nominees Opinion — Tar
Please indicate what you think of the following movie.
Asked of people who say they have seen each movie
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Love it 27% 30% 24% * 18% * * 23% * * *
Like it 52% 55% 48% * 55% * * 54% * * *
Dislike it 16% 13% 19% * 19% * * 15% * * *
Hate it 5% 2% 9% * 8% * * 7% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% * 100% * * 99% * * *
Unweighted N (215) (113) (102) (82) (107) (20) (6) (153) (31) (18) (13)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Love it 27% 24% * * 33% * * * * * * * %
Like it 52% 52% * * 46% * * * * * * * *
Dislike it 16% 17% * * 16% * * * * * * * *
Hate it 5% 7% * * 5% * * * % % * * %
Totals 100% 100% * * 100% * * * * % * * *
Unweighted N (215) (109) (35) (71) (105) (56) (47) (63) (92) (45) (22) (80) (68)
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YouGov Survey: 2023 Academy Awards
February 27 - March 5, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You

6H. Best Picture 2023 Nominees Opinion — Top Gun: Maverick
Please indicate what you think of the following movie.
Asked of people who say they have seen each movie

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Love it 48% 48% 47% 50% 36% 50% 54% 47% * * *
Like it 43% 43% 42% 39% 44% 44% 45% 44% * * *
Dislike it 8% 7% 8% 8% 15% 5% 1% 7% * * *
Hate it 2% 2% 2% 3% 5% 0% 1% 2% * * *
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (869) (444) (425) (183) (240) (272) (174) (644) (90) (66) (69)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Love it 48% 42% 50% 51% 42% 58% 44% 52% 46% 38% 47% 51% 49%
Like it 43% 47% 40% 41% 49% 37% 44% 42% 43% 50% 43% 40% 41%
Dislike it 8% 9% 8% % 7% 5% 10% 5% 8% 11% 8% 6% 9%
Hate it 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (869)  (300)  (277)  (292)  (320)  (345) (278) (278) (238) (157) (159) (340)  (213)




YouGov Survey: 2023 Academy Awards
February 27 - March 5, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You

6l. Best Picture 2023 Nominees Opinion — Triangle of Sadness
Please indicate what you think of the following movie.
Asked of people who say they have seen each movie

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Love it 30% 34% * * 30% * * 31% * * *
Like it 46% 43% * * 48% * * 48% * * *
Dislike it 21% 21% * * 18% * * 18% * * *
Hate it 3% 2% * * 4% * * 3% * * *
Totals 100% 100% * * 100% * * 100% * * *
Unweighted N (224) (133) (91) (92) (119) (11) ) (166) (28) (18) (12)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Love it 30% 32% * * * * * * * * * * *
Like it 46% 46% * * * * * * * * * * *
Dislike it 21% 20% * * * * * * * * * * *
Hate it 3% 3% * * * * * * * * * * *
Totals 100% 101% * * * * * * * * * * *

Unweighted N (224) (110) (38) (76) (92) (61) (56) (56) (98) (44) (21) (91) (68)




YouGov Survey: 2023 Academy Awards
February 27 - March 5, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You

6J. Best Picture 2023 Nominees Opinion — Women Talking
Please indicate what you think of the following movie.
Asked of people who say they have seen each movie

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Love it 30% 30% 29% * 23% * * 23% * * *
Like it 54% 52% 57% * 58% * * 60% * * *
Dislike it 12% 15% 8% * 11% * * 14% * * *
Hate it 4% 3% 6% * 7% * * 4% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% * 99% * * 101% * * *
Unweighted N (248) (140) (108) (96) (126) (19) (7) (184) (30) (18) (16)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Love it 30% 26% * * 32% * * * 27% * * 22% *
Like it 54% 60% * * 55% * * * 58% * * 55% *
Dislike it 12% 7% * * 8% * * * 9% % * 17% *
Hate it 4% 6% * * 5% * * * 5% * * 6% *
Totals 100% 99% * * 100% * * * 99% * * 100% *
Unweighted N (248) (131) (44) (73) (114) (60) (63) (72) (103) (40) (29) (104) (75)
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YouGov Survey: 2023 Academy Awards
February 27 - March 5, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens

7. Oscars Diversity

You

Do you believe the Oscars do or do not have a "diversity problem" (meaning the nominees this year are not sufficiently diverse in terms of race, nationality

and/or gender)?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
The Oscars have a
diversity problem 25% 23% 27% 31% 29% 22% 19% 21% 39% 27% 26%
The Oscars do not have a
diversity problem 3% 43% 32% 33% 37% 39% 3% 42% 20% 27% 3%
Not sure 38% 34% 42% 36% 34% 39% 44% 36% 40% 46% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,976) (929) (1,047) (404) (528) (610) (434) (1,443) (239) (147) (147)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
The Oscars have a
diversity problem 25% 39% 19% 16% 40% 14% 21% 28% 32% 25% 24% 25% 25%
The Oscars do not have a
diversity problem 37% 27% 34% 53% 26% 57% 31% 40% 45% 35% 36% 36% 40%
Not sure 38% 34% 47% 31% 34% 29% 48% 32% 23% 40% 40% 39% 34%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,976) (709) (725) (542) (761) (662) (733) (584) (489) (359) (391) (759) (467)




YouGov Survey: 2023 Academy Awards
February 27 - March 5, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You
8. Oscars Speeches Politics
Do you think it is appropriate for Oscar winners to discuss politics in their acceptance speeches?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 29% 33% 26% 40% 45% 18% 19% 28% 39% 30% 24%
Not appropriate 53% 53% 53% 37% 35% 65% 71% 60% 35% 41% 45%
Not sure 17% 14% 21% 23% 19% 17% 11% 12% 26% 29% 31%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,986) (937) (1,049) (407) (529) (614) (436) (1,452) (238) (148) (148)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Appropriate 29% 47% 22% 19% 47% 15% 23% 32% 40% 31% 29% 27% 32%
Not appropriate 53% 36% 55% 2% 33% 77% 54% 55% 48% 54% 51% 58% 47%
Not sure 17% 18% 23% 9% 20% 8% 23% 12% 13% 15% 20% 15% 21%
Totals 99% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,986) (709) (728) (549) (763) (668) (734) (588) (492) (361) (396) (762) (467)




YouGov Survey: 2023 Academy Awards
February 27 - March 5, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You
9A. Seen Best Picture Winners — CODA
These movies have previously won the Best Picture award at the Oscars. Have you seen the following movies?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 12% 14% 10% 22% 17% 8% 3% 12% 16% 10% 8%
No 78% 76% 81% 65% 69% 86% 89% 79% 75% 75% 83%
Not sure 10% 10% 9% 13% 14% 6% 7% 9% 9% 15% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,920) (911) (1,009) (392) (499) (604) (425) (1,402) (232) (140) (146)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 12% 14% 8% 14% 13% 11% 10% 10% 20% 14% 6% 13% 15%
No 78% 75% 81% 79% 78% 83% 82% 82% 66% 77% 87% 77% 73%
Not sure 10% 10% 11% 7% 9% 6% 8% 8% 14% 9% % 10% 12%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,920) (690) (690) (540) (749) (658) (706) (575) (474) (345) (388) (742) (445)

37



YouGov Survey: 2023 Academy Awards
February 27 - March 5, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You
9B. Seen Best Picture Winners — Nomadland
These movies have previously won the Best Picture award at the Oscars. Have you seen the following movies?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 14% 15% 14% 22% 22% 9% 8% 14% 15% 18% 9%
No 77% 75% 79% 64% 67% 85% 87% 77% 7% 69% 85%
Not sure 9% 10% 8% 14% 12% 6% 5% 8% 9% 13% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,923) (905) (1,018) (393) (500) (600) (430) (1,406) (232) (142) (143)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 14% 20% 9% 14% 18% 11% 10% 12% 25% 16% 11% 13% 19%
No 77% 73% 81% 76% 76% 82% 80% 82% 65% 72% 83% 78% 72%
Not sure 9% % 10% 9% 6% 7% 9% 7% 9% 11% 6% 9% 9%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,923) (694) (696) (533) (748) (657) (710) (575) (472) (344) (389) (743) (447)
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9C. Seen Best Picture Winners — Parasite
These movies have previously won the Best Picture award at the Oscars. Have you seen the following movies?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 20% 21% 18% 37% 29% 11% 6% 18% 18% 24% 30%
No 71% 70% 72% 50% 58% 82% 88% 74% 71% 64% 63%
Not sure 9% 9% 10% 13% 13% % 5% 9% 10% 12% %
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,923) (910) (1,013) (393) (500) (599) (431) (1,403) (231) (145) (144)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 20% 26% 15% 18% 26% 15% 15% 21% 29% 19% 19% 17% 24%
No 71% 68% 72% 75% 68% 79% 75% 72% 61% 70% 74% 72% 68%
Not sure 9% 6% 13% 8% 6% 6% 10% % 10% 11% % 10% 8%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,923) (700) (691) (532) (755) (652) (707) (571) (475) (343) (390) (745) (445)
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YouGov Survey: 2023 Academy Awards
February 27 - March 5, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You
9D. Seen Best Picture Winners — Green Book
These movies have previously won the Best Picture award at the Oscars. Have you seen the following movies?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 22% 23% 20% 29% 27% 17% 16% 22% 27% 18% 19%
No 70% 69% 71% 60% 61% 77% 7% 71% 65% 67% 74%
Not sure 9% 8% 9% 11% 12% 6% 7% 8% 8% 16% %
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,917) (905) (1,012) (391) (499) (599) (428) (1,402) (229) (143) (143)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 22% 30% 16% 20% 28% 18% 15% 25% 31% 20% 17% 21% 28%
No 70% 64% 73% 73% 66% 76% 75% 71% 57% 71% 76% 70% 62%
Not sure 9% 6% 12% 7% 6% % 10% 5% 12% 8% 7% 9% 10%
Totals 101% 100%  101%  100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,917) (690) (690) (537) (748) (656) (707) (572) (472) (343) (385) (743) (446)
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9E. Seen Best Picture Winners — The Shape of Water
These movies have previously won the Best Picture award at the Oscars. Have you seen the following movies?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 24% 25% 22% 33% 29% 18% 18% 23% 26% 27% 26%
No 68% 66% 69% 53% 57% 76% 79% 70% 67% 57% 67%
Not sure 9% 8% 9% 14% 13% 6% 4% 8% 8% 16% %
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,916) (903) (1,013) (389) (500) (605) (422) (1,404) (230) (138) (144)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 24% 30% 19% 22% 30% 19% 18% 26% 35% 23% 20% 21% 33%
No 68% 62% 71% 69% 64% 73% 73% 69% 54% 67% 72% 69% 61%
Not sure 9% 8% 10% 8% 5% 8% 9% 5% 11% 10% 8% 10% 7%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,916) (692) (690) (534) (752) (652) (707) (568) (474) (341) (385) (747) (443)
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February 27 - March 5, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You
9F. Seen Best Picture Winners — Moonlight
These movies have previously won the Best Picture award at the Oscars. Have you seen the following movies?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 21% 22% 19% 28% 25% 13% 20% 20% 22% 25% 19%
No 70% 70% 71% 61% 63% 79% 73% 72% 70% 64% 71%
Not sure 9% 9% 10% 11% 12% 8% 6% 9% 8% 11% 10%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,927) (911) (1,016) (395) (502) (603) (427) (1,408) (229) (145) (145)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 21% 27% 16% 19% 28% 16% 15% 21% 32% 22% 15% 21% 24%
No 70% 65% 73% 73% 65% 77% 75% 73% 58% 67% 76% 70% 67%
Not sure 9% 8% 11% 8% 7% % 10% 6% 10% 11% 10% 9% 9%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,927) (699) (696) (532) (757) (649) (714) (571) (473) (346) (388) (747) (446)
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9G. Seen Best Picture Winners — Spotlight
These movies have previously won the Best Picture award at the Oscars. Have you seen the following movies?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 16% 17% 14% 27% 24% 9% 5% 16% 15% 16% 15%
No 76% 74% 77% 61% 62% 86% 90% 77% 75% 71% 76%
Not sure 9% 9% 8% 12% 14% 5% 4% % 10% 13% 8%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,917) (906) (1,011) (389) (502) (602) (424) (1,403) (231) (142) (141)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 16% 22% 10% 15% 19% 11% 10% 16% 27% 18% 10% 16% 18%
No 76% 70% 79% 79% 74% 85% 82% 77% 63% 71% 83% 76% 73%
Not sure 9% 8% 10% 6% 7% 5% 8% % 10% 11% 7% 8% 9%
Totals 101% 100% 99%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,917) (690) (691) (536) (750) (654) (709) (568) (475) (339) (386) (746) (446)
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February 27 - March 5, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You
9H. Seen Best Picture Winners — Birdman
These movies have previously won the Best Picture award at the Oscars. Have you seen the following movies?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 24% 26% 21% 27% 29% 18% 23% 24% 26% 23% 20%
No 67% 65% 70% 61% 59% 76% 70% 68% 66% 64% 72%
Not sure 9% 9% 9% 11% 12% % 7% 8% 8% 13% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,924) (905) (1,019) (391) (501) (601) (431) (1,404) (233) (144) (143)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 24% 31% 18% 23% 30% 23% 20% 23% 30% 26% 20% 23% 26%
No 67% 63% 70% 69% 64% 70% 71% 70% 58% 61% 74% 69% 65%
Not sure 9% 6% 12% 8% 7% 7% 9% % 12% 13% 6% 8% 9%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,924) (694) (693) (537) (754) (656) (709) (574) (475) (346) (390) (743) (445)
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February 27 - March 5, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You
9l. Seen Best Picture Winners — 12 Years a Slave
These movies have previously won the Best Picture award at the Oscars. Have you seen the following movies?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 27% 26% 28% 32% 31% 25% 23% 23% 44% 32% 28%
No 65% 66% 65% 54% 59% 70% 74% 71% 48% 53% 66%
Not sure 8% 8% 8% 14% 11% 5% 3% % 8% 15% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,932) (908) (1,024) (391) (505) (608) (428) (1,409) (234) (143) (146)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 27% 37% 22% 23% 39% 20% 24% 27% 34% 31% 24% 25% 30%
No 65% 57% 67% 72% 57% 75% 68% 67% 56% 59% 71% 67% 61%
Not sure 8% 6% 11% 6% 4% 5% 8% 6% 11% 10% 5% 8% 9%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,932) (696) (701) (535) (755) (653) (719) (574) (472) (346) (390) (745) (451)
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February 27 - March 5, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You
9J. Seen Best Picture Winners — Argo
These movies have previously won the Best Picture award at the Oscars. Have you seen the following movies?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 25% 28% 22% 23% 32% 25% 20% 27% 19% 23% 24%
No 66% 63% 70% 64% 55% 69% 75% 67% 71% 60% 67%
Not sure 9% 9% 8% 13% 13% 6% 5% % 10% 17% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,915) (904) (1,011) (390) (504) (596) (425) (1,401) (230) (142) (142)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 25% 33% 18% 26% 34% 24% 17% 28% 38% 26% 18% 27% 28%
No 66% 61% 70% 68% 60% 71% 74% 66% 51% 62% 76% 64% 64%
Not sure 9% % 13% 6% 5% 6% 9% 6% 11% 12% 6% 9% 8%
Totals 100% 101%  101%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,915) (694) (691) (530) (754) (646) (704) (569) (474) (344) (385) (743) (443)
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February 27 - March 5, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You
9K. Seen Best Picture Winners — The Artist
These movies have previously won the Best Picture award at the Oscars. Have you seen the following movies?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 14% 15% 14% 22% 21% 8% 9% 15% 15% 15% 9%
No 76% 75% 76% 65% 65% 84% 85% 76% 76% 69% 84%
Not sure 10% 10% 10% 13% 14% % 6% 9% 10% 16% %
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,918) (906) (1,012) (393) (501) (600) (424) (1,400) (229) (143) (146)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 14% 20% 10% 14% 19% 12% 12% 14% 21% 13% 9% 15% 19%
No 76% 72% 79% 76% 73% 80% 78% 79% 67% 74% 84% 74% 72%
Not sure 10% 8% 11% 10% 8% 9% 10% 8% 12% 13% % 11% 9%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,918) (694) (693) (531) (748) (653) (708) (569) (472) (340) (388) (746) (444)
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February 27 - March 5, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You
9L. Seen Best Picture Winners — The King’s Speech
These movies have previously won the Best Picture award at the Oscars. Have you seen the following movies?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 30% 30% 30% 28% 36% 26% 31% 33% 21% 25% 30%
No 63% 64% 63% 60% 54% 71% 64% 62% 73% 59% 65%
Not sure 7% 6% 8% 12% 10% 4% 4% 6% 7% 16% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,922) (905) (1,017) (390) (504) (599) (429) (1,403) (233) (143) (143)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 30% 39% 22% 29% 41% 30% 22% 30% 46% 29% 27% 28% 37%
No 63% 56% 68% 64% 55% 65% 71% 65% 47% 61% 68% 65% 57%
Not sure % 4% 10% 6% 4% 5% 8% 5% 7% 11% 4% 8% 6%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,922) (700) (691) (531) (757) (650) (713) (570) (473) (341) (386) (747) (448)
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9M. Seen Best Picture Winners — The Hurt Locker
These movies have previously won the Best Picture award at the Oscars. Have you seen the following movies?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 31% 39% 23% 30% 35% 29% 29% 32% 23% 35% 27%
No 61% 53% 68% 56% 52% 66% 67% 61% 67% 52% 65%
Not sure 9% 8% 9% 14% 13% 5% 4% 8% 10% 13% 8%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,925) (907) (1,018) (389) (505) (604) (427) (1,408) (231) (143) (143)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 31% 35% 25% 34% 34% 32% 25% 33% 38% 25% 28% 31% 36%
No 61% 57% 65% 59% 60% 62% 67% 58% 50% 62% 65% 62% 54%
Not sure 9% 8% 10% 7% 6% 6% 7% 8% 11% 13% 8% 7% 9%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,925) (693) (695) (537) (755) (657) (710) (573) (474) (342) (390) (749) (444)
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9N. Seen Best Picture Winners — Slumdog Millionaire
These movies have previously won the Best Picture award at the Oscars. Have you seen the following movies?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 35% 34% 35% 35% 41% 34% 30% 35% 30% 34% 45%
No 57% 57% 57% 52% 47% 61% 65% 58% 60% 51% 48%
Not sure 8% 9% 8% 13% 12% 5% 5% % 10% 15% %
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,926) (912) (1,014) (392) (506) (603) (425) (1,412) (231) (141) (142)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 35% 43% 28% 35% 46% 32% 30% 37% 45% 34% 33% 33% 40%
No 57% 50% 62% 58% 48% 63% 63% 56% 46% 55% 59% 58% 54%
Not sure 8% % 10% 7% 6% 6% 8% % 10% 11% 8% 9% 6%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,926) (692) (696) (538) (753) (652) (712) (569) (476) (346) (390) (741) (449)
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YouGov Survey: 2023 Academy Awards
February 27 - March 5, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You
90. Seen Best Picture Winners — No Country for Old Men
These movies have previously won the Best Picture award at the Oscars. Have you seen the following movies?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 38% 44% 32% 31% 35% 44% 38% 39% 31% 41% 33%
No 53% 46% 58% 54% 51% 50% 56% 53% 55% 47% 58%
Not sure 10% 9% 10% 15% 14% 6% 6% 8% 14% 12% 9%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,939) (915) (1,024) (394) (507) (610) (428) (1,416) (232) (146) (145)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 38% 40% 35% 39% 43% 38% 34% 40% 44% 37% 35% 37% 42%
No 53% 51% 53% 54% 50% 55% 56% 53% 43% 52% 59% 53% 46%
Not sure 10% 8% 13% 7% 7% % 10% 6% 14% 11% 7% 9% 11%
Totals 101% 99%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,939) (698) (702) (539) (755) (656) (716) (576) (480) (353) (386) (746) (454)




YouGov Survey: 2023 Academy Awards
February 27 - March 5, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You
9P. Seen Best Picture Winners — The Departed
These movies have previously won the Best Picture award at the Oscars. Have you seen the following movies?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 33% 36% 30% 26% 43% 36% 23% 33% 33% 26% 38%
No 57% 55% 60% 58% 45% 57% 70% 58% 55% 60% 54%
Not sure 10% 9% 10% 16% 12% % 7% 9% 12% 14% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,931) (909) (1,022) (396) (501) (605) (429) (1,408) (234) (144) (145)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 33% 38% 28% 34% 38% 34% 28% 35% 43% 34% 30% 32% 36%
No 57% 53% 61% 58% 55% 59% 63% 57% 47% 55% 62% 58% 54%
Not sure 10% 9% 12% 8% 7% % 10% 9% 10% 12% % 11% 10%
Totals 100% 100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,931) (699) (698) (534) (756) (654) (715) (574) (472) (347) (388) (749) (447)
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YouGov Survey: 2023 Academy Awards
February 27 - March 5, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You
9Q. Seen Best Picture Winners — Crash
These movies have previously won the Best Picture award at the Oscars. Have you seen the following movies?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 28% 30% 26% 28% 35% 28% 19% 27% 28% 30% 28%
No 62% 61% 64% 58% 52% 65% 74% 63% 59% 57% 66%
Not sure 10% 10% 10% 14% 13% 8% 7% 10% 12% 13% 6%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,927) (913) (1,014) (393) (505) (601) (428) (1,407) (231) (145) (144)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 28% 34% 22% 27% 33% 26% 24% 27% 36% 27% 25% 27% 31%
No 62% 58% 66% 63% 59% 68% 64% 65% 53% 60% 67% 62% 59%
Not sure 10% 9% 12% 9% 8% 6% 12% 8% 11% 12% % 11% 10%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,927) (697) (695) (535) (753) (656) (713) (572) (476) (348) (388) (745) (446)




YouGov Survey: 2023 Academy Awards
February 27 - March 5, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You
9R. Seen Best Picture Winners — Million Dollar Baby
These movies have previously won the Best Picture award at the Oscars. Have you seen the following movies?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 35% 35% 36% 28% 38% 39% 34% 35% 34% 35% 37%
No 56% 56% 57% 60% 50% 56% 61% 57% 56% 55% 58%
Not sure 8% 9% 8% 13% 12% 5% 5% 8% 9% 10% 5%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,927) (910) (1,017) (391) (505) (604) (427) (1,408) (232) (144) (143)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 35% 39% 30% 37% 39% 35% 33% 35% 41% 34% 29% 36% 40%
No 56% 54% 59% 56% 56% 59% 58% 58% 48% 53% 65% 56% 51%
Not sure 8% % 11% 7% 5% 6% 9% 6% 10% 12% 6% 8% 9%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,927) (699) (694) (534) (755) (656) (716) (569) (476) (346) (387) (747) (447)
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YouGov Survey: 2023 Academy Awards
February 27 - March 5, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You
9S. Seen Best Picture Winners — The Lord of the Rings: The Return of the King
These movies have previously won the Best Picture award at the Oscars. Have you seen the following movies?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 49% 54% 45% 57% 53% 49% 38% 48% 48% 50% 59%
No 43% 38% 48% 34% 34% 45% 58% 45% 45% 35% 33%
Not sure 8% 8% 8% 10% 12% 5% 4% 6% 7% 15% %
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,927) (910) (1,017) (389) (508) (601) (429) (1,413) (226) (144) (144)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 49% 51% 48% 48% 54% 50% 46% 52% 53% 46% 49% 48% 54%
No 43% 43% 41% 46% 41% 45% 46% 44% 37% 43% 45% 45% 38%
Not sure 8% 6% 10% 6% 5% 5% 8% 4% 11% 11% 6% % 8%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,927) (693) (698) (536) (757) (656) (712) (572) (476) (350) (385) (743) (449)
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YouGov Survey: 2023 Academy Awards
February 27 - March 5, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You
9T. Seen Best Picture Winners — Chicago
These movies have previously won the Best Picture award at the Oscars. Have you seen the following movies?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 33% 31% 35% 35% 39% 26% 35% 35% 31% 30% 27%
No 59% 61% 57% 56% 46% 70% 59% 58% 60% 60% 66%
Not sure 8% 8% 8% 9% 15% 4% 5% % 9% 11% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,932) (914) (1,018) (391) (506) (607) (428) (1,411) (233) (144) (144)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 33% 42% 26% 32% 44% 29% 28% 36% 41% 35% 29% 32% 36%
No 59% 52% 63% 61% 50% 66% 64% 58% 48% 53% 66% 60% 55%
Not sure 8% 6% 11% 7% 6% 5% 7% 6% 11% 13% 5% 7% 9%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,932) (698) (694) (540) (755) (656) (713) (575) (478) (348) (389) (748) (447)
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YouGov Survey: 2023 Academy Awards
February 27 - March 5, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You
9U. Seen Best Picture Winners — A Beautiful Mind
These movies have previously won the Best Picture award at the Oscars. Have you seen the following movies?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 41% 40% 42% 32% 45% 43% 43% 43% 31% 34% 52%
No 50% 51% 48% 56% 42% 51% 49% 47% 63% 54% 43%
Not sure 9% 9% 10% 12% 13% 5% 8% 10% 6% 12% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,925) (905) (1,020) (393) (502) (600) (430) (1,408) (231) (143) (143)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 41% 47% 37% 40% 50% 41% 35% 44% 51% 38% 40% 40% 46%
No 50% 47% 52% 50% 44% 51% 55% 50% 38% 54% 50% 49% 47%
Not sure 9% 6% 11% 10% 5% 8% 10% 6% 11% 9% 10% 11% 7%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,925) (695) (699) (531) (748) (656) (713) (570) (474) (346) (386) (746) (447)
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YouGov Survey: 2023 Academy Awards
February 27 - March 5, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You
9V. Seen Best Picture Winners — Gladiator
These movies have previously won the Best Picture award at the Oscars. Have you seen the following movies?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 50% 58% 43% 40% 56% 55% 48% 49% 49% 54% 58%
No 40% 34% 46% 46% 31% 39% 46% 43% 40% 31% 35%
Not sure 9% 8% 10% 15% 13% 6% 5% 8% 10% 15% %
Totals 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,940) (916) (1,024) (395) (509) (606) (430) (1,418) (234) (146) (142)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 50% 52% 47% 53% 54% 55% 46% 52% 58% 44% 46% 54% 55%
No 40% 41% 41% 39% 40% 38% 44% 40% 32% 42% 49% 38% 34%
Not sure 9% 8% 12% 7% 6% % 10% 8% 9% 14% 5% 9% 11%
Totals 99% 101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,940) (701) (701) (538) (759) (658) (722) (573) (476) (350) (390) (753) (447)

58



YouGov Survey: 2023 Academy Awards
February 27 - March 5, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You
9W. Seen Best Picture Winners — American Beauty
These movies have previously won the Best Picture award at the Oscars. Have you seen the following movies?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 35% 36% 34% 27% 40% 39% 30% 37% 24% 36% 35%
No 56% 56% 56% 60% 46% 56% 63% 55% 66% 50% 58%
Not sure 9% 8% 10% 13% 14% 5% 7% 8% 10% 14% %
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,924) (905) (1,019) (396) (501) (596) (431) (1,410) (227) (144) (143)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 35% 41% 31% 32% 45% 32% 30% 34% 48% 31% 32% 34% 42%
No 56% 53% 56% 59% 49% 60% 61% 60% 40% 59% 62% 56% 49%
Not sure 9% 6% 13% 9% 6% 8% 9% 6% 11% 11% 7% 10% 9%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,924) (696) (691) (537) (754) (656) (710) (574) (473) (346) (385) (744) (449)
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YouGov Survey: 2023 Academy Awards
February 27 - March 5, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You
9X. Seen Best Picture Winners — Shakespeare in Love
These movies have previously won the Best Picture award at the Oscars. Have you seen the following movies?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 25% 22% 27% 30% 35% 20% 18% 27% 23% 21% 18%
No 67% 71% 64% 59% 53% 75% 78% 67% 70% 63% 77%
Not sure 8% 7% 9% 12% 12% 5% 4% % 7% 16% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,921) (910) (1,011) (391) (502) (602) (426) (1,402) (232) (143) (144)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 25% 36% 18% 20% 36% 20% 18% 29% 33% 25% 23% 24% 29%
No 67% 58% 72% 72% 60% 73% 74% 65% 56% 64% 71% 69% 62%
Not sure 8% 6% 10% 8% 3% 7% 8% 6% 11% 11% 6% % 9%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,921) (692) (690) (539) (748) (658) (707) (570) (477) (349) (388) (742) (442)
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YouGov Survey: 2023 Academy Awards
February 27 - March 5, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You
9Y. Seen Best Picture Winners — Titanic
These movies have previously won the Best Picture award at the Oscars. Have you seen the following movies?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 76% 73% 80% 74% 69% 80% 81% 77% 67% 80% 83%
No 19% 22% 16% 17% 22% 18% 18% 18% 28% 15% 14%
Not sure 5% 5% 4% 8% 9% 2% 1% 5% 5% 5% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,940) (918) (1,022) (392) (509) (606) (433) (1,418) (232) (146) (144)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 76% 78% 76% 76% 81% 79% 77% 81% 71% 75% 79% 77% 75%
No 19% 19% 18% 20% 17% 19% 20% 16% 20% 19% 18% 17% 21%
Not sure 5% 3% 6% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 9% 6% 3% 5% 4%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,940) (701) (705) (534) (760) (655) (723) (573) (477) (347) (391) (745) (457)
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YouGov Survey: 2023 Academy Awards
February 27 - March 5, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You
9Z. Seen Best Picture Winners — The English Patient
These movies have previously won the Best Picture award at the Oscars. Have you seen the following movies?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 26% 28% 25% 21% 29% 24% 32% 29% 20% 22% 22%
No 65% 63% 67% 66% 58% 70% 63% 63% 69% 68% 71%
Not sure 9% 9% 8% 14% 13% 6% 4% 8% 11% 11% %
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,919) (912) (1,007) (393) (499) (601) (426) (1,402) (231) (140) (146)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 26% 34% 19% 27% 34% 26% 22% 27% 37% 28% 20% 26% 32%
No 65% 57% 71% 66% 60% 67% 70% 65% 54% 64% 72% 65% 58%
Not sure 9% 10% 10% 6% 5% 7% 9% 9% 9% 9% 8% 8% 10%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,919) (696) (695) (528) (754) (647) (710) (568) (474) (343) (389) (742) (445)
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YouGov Survey: 2023 Academy Awards
February 27 - March 5, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You
9AA. Seen Best Picture Winners — Braveheart
These movies have previously won the Best Picture award at the Oscars. Have you seen the following movies?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 57% 61% 54% 37% 53% 68% 64% 61% 44% 47% 60%
No 36% 31% 40% 51% 35% 28% 34% 33% 47% 41% 34%
Not sure 7% 9% 6% 12% 13% 4% 3% 6% 9% 13% 6%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,937) (914) (1,023) (394) (502) (609) (432) (1,417) (233) (143) (144)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 57% 54% 55% 63% 58% 66% 55% 58% 63% 54% 55% 58% 60%
No 36% 39% 35% 32% 37% 30% 37% 36% 28% 36% 39% 35% 32%
Not sure % % 10% 4% 5% 4% 7% 5% 9% 10% 6% 6% 8%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,937) (698) (699) (540) (753) (663) (718) (580) (472) (352) (390) (748) (447)
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YouGov Survey: 2023 Academy Awards

February 27 - March 5, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You
10A. Best Picture Winners Opinion — CODA
Please indicate what you think of each of the following movies.
Asked of people who say they have seen each movie
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Love it 42% 41% 44% * * * * 39% * * *
Like it 39% 37% 42% * * * * 42% * * *
Dislike it 12% 15% 7% * * * * 12% * * *
Hate it 7% 7% 7% * * % * 7% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% * * * % 100% * * *
Unweighted N (235) (129) (106) (86) (85) (48) (16) (174) (36) (15) (10)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Love it 42% 40% * * 49% * * * * * * * *
Like it 39% 36% * * 38% * * * * * * % %
Dislike it 12% 16% * * 7% * * * * * * * *
Hate it 7% 8% * * 6% * * * * * * * *
Totals 100% 100% * * 100% * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (235) (104) (53) (78) (101) (72) (65) (62) (98) (45) (26) (92) (72)
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YouGov Survey: 2023 Academy Awards
February 27 - March 5, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You
10B. Best Picture Winners Opinion — Nomadland
Please indicate what you think of each of the following movies.
Asked of people who say they have seen each movie
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Love it 29% 25% 33% * 18% * * 28% * * *
Like it 49% 50% 48% * 55% * * 50% * * *
Dislike it 16% 19% 14% * 22% * * 16% * * *
Hate it 6% 6% 5% * 4% * * 6% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% * 99% * * 100% * * *
Unweighted N (290) (149) (141) (83) (114) (58) (35) (218) (32) (27) (13)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Love it 29% 35% * * 33% * * * 28% * * 31% *
Like it 49% 43% * * 47% * * * 53% * * 44% *
Dislike it 16% 18% * * 15% * * * 14% * * 17% *
Hate it 6% 4% * * 5% * * * 5% * * 9% *
Totals 100% 100% * * 100% * * * 100% * * 101% *
Unweighted N (290) (148) (66) (76) (143) (68) (72) (76) (123) (53) (44) (104) (89)
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YouGov Survey: 2023 Academy Awards
February 27 - March 5, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You
10C. Best Picture Winners Opinion — Parasite
Please indicate what you think of each of the following movies.
Asked of people who say they have seen each movie
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Love it 38% 37% 40% 41% 34% * * 36% * * *
Like it 46% 49% 43% 43% 46% * * 47% * * *
Dislike it 10% 9% 12% 11% 12% * * 12% * * *
Hate it 6% 5% 6% 5% 8% * * 5% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% * * 100% * * *
Unweighted N (389) (194) (195) (149) (147) (83) (30) (265) (41) (42) (41)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Love it 38% 42% 37% * 45% * 32% 36% 44% * * 37% 39%
Like it 46% 44% 50% * 39% * 58% 42% 41% * * 46% 47%
Dislike it 10% 9% 8% * 11% * 7% 15% 9% * * 11% 10%
Hate it 6% 6% 5% * 5% * 3% 7% 5% * * 6% 4%
Totals 100% 101% 100% * 100% * 100% 100% 99% * * 100% 100%
Unweighted N (389) (180) (111) (98) (192) (98) (114) (121) (136) (66) (73) (134) (116)
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YouGov Survey: 2023 Academy Awards
February 27 - March 5, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You

10D. Best Picture Winners Opinion — Green Book
Please indicate what you think of each of the following movies.
Asked of people who say they have seen each movie

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Love it 42% 35% 50% 32% 31% 49% * 43% * * *
Like it 44% 50% 37% 42% 51% 46% * 43% * * *
Dislike it 10% 10% 9% 17% 12% 4% * 9% * * *
Hate it 4% 5% 3% 9% 6% 1% * 6% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% * 101% * * *
Unweighted N (443) (226) (217) (116) (144) (109) (74) (328) (58) (32) (25)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Love it 42% 44% 45% 38% 48% 36% 50% 40% 40% * * 37% 47%
Like it 44% 41% 46% 47% 42% 48% 41% 47% 39% * * 43% 43%
Dislike it 10% 10% 8% 10% 6% 10% % 9% 14% * * 14% 6%
Hate it 4% 6% 1% 5% 3% 6% 2% 5% 7% * * 7% 3%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% * * 101% 99%

Unweighted N (443)  (214)  (118)  (111)  (218)  (120) (117) (143) (152) (72) (69) (169)  (133)




YouGov Survey: 2023 Academy Awards
February 27 - March 5, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You

10E. Best Picture Winners Opinion — The Shape of Water
Please indicate what you think of each of the following movies.
Asked of people who say they have seen each movie

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Love it 33% 31% 35% 39% 31% 30% * 31% * * *
Like it 48% 51% 46% 44% 46% 54% * 46% * * *
Dislike it 14% 14% 15% 13% 16% 13% * 17% * * *
Hate it 5% 4% 5% 4% 7% 4% * 5% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% * 99% * * *
Unweighted N (467) (235) (232) (126) (159) (112) (70) (340) (56) (38) (33)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Love it 33% 33% 35% 30% 36% 29% 40% 30% 31% * * 26% 43%
Like it 48% 48% 46% 51% 51% 45% 45% 46% 52% * * 54% 39%
Dislike it 14% 14% 13% 15% 10% 20% 13% 16% 13% * * 14% 15%
Hate it 5% 5% 5% 4% 4% 6% 2% 8% 4% * * 6% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * 100% 100%

Unweighted N 467) (217)  (183) (117)  (231)  (121) (131) (147) (161) (78) (81) (162)  (146)




YouGov Survey: 2023 Academy Awards
February 27 - March 5, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You

10F. Best Picture Winners Opinion — Moonlight
Please indicate what you think of each of the following movies.
Asked of people who say they have seen each movie

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Love it 34% 34% 34% 37% 38% * * 34% * * *
Like it 54% 53% 56% 52% 45% * * 54% * * *
Dislike it 9% 11% 7% 8% 14% * * 10% * * *
Hate it 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% * * 3% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% * * 101% * * *
Unweighted N (420) (213) (207) (114) (130) (85) (91) (298) (53) (42) (27)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Love it 34% 42% 32% 24% 38% 33% 32% 40% 33% * * 32% 36%
Like it 54% 49% 55% 62% 50% 57% 54% 51% 55% * * 57% 57%
Dislike it 9% 6% 11% 12% 9% 8% 12% % 9% * * 10% 4%
Hate it 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% * * 2% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * 101% 100%

Unweighted N (420) (200) (116) (104) (221) (103) (118) (124) (150) (76) (61) (168) (115)




YouGov Survey: 2023 Academy Awards
February 27 - March 5, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You
10G. Best Picture Winners Opinion — Spotlight
Please indicate what you think of each of the following movies.
Asked of people who say they have seen each movie
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Love it 35% 30% 40% 38% 24% * * 31% * * *
Like it 51% 53% 48% 45% 60% * * 54% * * *
Dislike it 11% 13% 9% 12% 11% * * 11% * * *
Hate it 4% 4% 3% 5% 5% * * 4% * * *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * 100% * * *
Unweighted N (304) (150) (154) (106) (126) (48) (24) (227) (34) (27) (16)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Love it 35% 31% * * 45% * * * 34% * * 29% *
Like it 51% 54% * * 47% * * * 53% * * 50% *
Dislike it 11% 10% * * 6% * * * 11% * * 16% *
Hate it 4% 4% * * 3% * * * 2% * * 6% *
Totals 101% 99% * * 101% * * * 100% * * 101% *
Unweighted N (304) (150) (74) (80) (148) (69) (74) (87) (124) (59) (42) (117) (86)
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YouGov Survey: 2023 Academy Awards
February 27 - March 5, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You

10H. Best Picture Winners Opinion — Birdman
Please indicate what you think of each of the following movies.
Asked of people who say they have seen each movie

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Love it 27% 24% 30% 40% 27% 21% 21% 25% * * *
Like it 54% 58% 50% 46% 48% 60% 64% 54% * * *
Dislike it 14% 12% 16% 9% 19% 13% 12% 16% * * *
Hate it 5% 6% 4% 5% 5% % 3% 6% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% * * *
Unweighted N (488) (257) (231) (113) (158) (111) (106) (364) (58) (36) (30)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Love it 27% 31% 23% 26% 33% 21% 30% 25% 29% * * 23% 34%
Like it 54% 51% 58% 55% 52% 60% 48% 55% 56% * * 58% 50%
Dislike it 14% 13% 14% 15% 11% 13% 16% 15% 11% * * 15% 11%
Hate it 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% % 7% 5% 4% * * 4% 4%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% * * 100% 99%

Unweighted N (488)  (229) (132)  (127)  (230)  (156)  (154) (140) (151) (96) (86) (176)  (130)




YouGov Survey: 2023 Academy Awards

February 27 - March 5, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You

10l. Best Picture Winners Opinion — 12 Years a Slave

Please indicate what you think of each of the following movies.

Asked of people who say they have seen each movie

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Love it 41% 41% 40% 38% 29% 48% 48% 36% 52% * *

Like it 48% 48% 49% 45% 53% 47% 47% 50% 39% * *
Dislike it 8% 8% % 12% 11% 5% 4% 10% 6% * *
Hate it 3% 3% 4% 5% 7% 1% 1% 5% 3% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% * *
Unweighted N (546) (254) (292) (127) (160) (154) (105) (350) (105) (52) (39)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Love it 41% 43% 43% 32% 45% 31% 46% 36% 39% 43% * 38% 45%
Like it 48% 48% 45% 53% 48% 55% 43% 53% 49% 43% * 49% 49%
Dislike it 8% 6% 8% 11% 4% 9% 8% % 9% 9% * 8% 5%
Hate it 3% 2% 5% 4% 2% 5% 3% 3% 3% 6% * 4% 0%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% * 99% 99%
Unweighted N (546) (262) (162) (122) (288) (136) (188) (158) (160) (105) (95) (212) (134)
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YouGov Survey: 2023 Academy Awards
February 27 - March 5, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You

10J. Best Picture Winners Opinion — Argo
Please indicate what you think of each of the following movies.
Asked of people who say they have seen each movie

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Love it 32% 33% 32% * 31% 31% * 30% * * *
Like it 57% 60% 54% * 50% 64% * 59% * * *
Dislike it 8% 6% 10% * 14% 3% * 8% * * *
Hate it 3% 2% 4% * 4% 1% * 3% * * *
Totals 100% 101% 100% * 99% 99% * 100% * * *
Unweighted N (511) (265) (246) (95) (170) (154) (92) (395) (41) (42) (33)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Love it 32% 33% 37% 27% 34% 31% 32% 26% 40% * * 32% 35%
Like it 57% 54% 55% 64% 57% 57% 60% 62% 48% * * 57% 54%
Dislike it 8% 10% 6% 7% 6% 10% % 9% 7% * * 7% 8%
Hate it 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 3% 5% * * 4% 3%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * 100% 100%

Unweighted N (511) (245) (135) (131) (264) (151) (125) (169) (184) (93) (80) (205) (133)




YouGov Survey: 2023 Academy Awards
February 27 - March 5, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You
10K. Best Picture Winners Opinion — The Artist
Please indicate what you think of each of the following movies.
Asked of people who say they have seen each movie
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Love it 33% 30% 36% * 28% * * 29% * * *
Like it 51% 55% 48% * 47% * * 55% * * *
Dislike it 12% 12% 13% * 20% * * 12% * * *
Hate it 3% 3% 3% * 6% * * 4% * * *
Totals 99% 100% 100% * 101% * * 100% * * *
Unweighted N (293) (142) (151) (93) (107) (50) (43) (220) (34) (26) (13)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Love it 33% 30% * * 33% * * * 35% * * 39% *
Like it 51% 53% * * 49% * * * 46% * * 47% *
Dislike it 12% 13% * * 15% * * * 16% * * 12% *
Hate it 3% 3% * * 3% * * * 3% * * 3% *
Totals 99% 99% * * 100% * * * 100% * * 101% *
Unweighted N (293) (146) (74) (73) (149) (73) (90) (81) (101) (52) (44) (108) (89)
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YouGov Survey: 2023 Academy Awards
February 27 - March 5, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You
10L. Best Picture Winners Opinion — The King’s Speech
Please indicate what you think of each of the following movies.
Asked of people who say they have seen each movie
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Love it 45% 40% 51% 38% 31% 47% 66% 43% * * *
Like it 45% 48% 42% 43% 52% 50% 33% 46% * * *
Dislike it 7% 7% 6% 15% 9% 2% 1% % * * *
Hate it 3% 4% 1% 4% 7% 0% 0% 3% * * *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% * * *
Unweighted N (624) (299) (325) (112) (191) (172) (149) (498) (49) (41) (36)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Love it 45% 46% 46% 44% 49% 44% 49% 41% 44% 40% 55% 42% 46%
Like it 45% 44% 45% 48% 42% 47% 44% 48% 46% 53% 38% 46% 44%
Dislike it 7% 6% % % 7% 5% 5% 6% 8% 6% 5% 8% 6%
Hate it 3% 5% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 5% 3% 0% 2% 3% 4%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (624) (291) (174) (159) (325) (190) (172) (182) (227) (110) (114) (224) (176)
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YouGov Survey: 2023 Academy Awards
February 27 - March 5, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You
10M. Best Picture Winners Opinion — The Hurt Locker
Please indicate what you think of each of the following movies.
Asked of people who say they have seen each movie
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Love it 35% 36% 33% 29% 33% 42% 33% 35% * * *
Like it 53% 51% 56% 51% 50% 52% 58% 53% * * *
Dislike it 11% 12% 9% 17% 14% 5% 8% 11% * * *
Hate it 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 0% 0% 2% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% * * *
Unweighted N (607) (362) (245) (111) (195) (172) (129) (463) (54) (52) (38)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Love it 35% 34% 36% 36% 38% 39% 36% 27% 42% * 34% 29% 42%
Like it 53% 51% 50% 58% 48% 55% 48% 61% 49% * 58% 57% 46%
Dislike it 11% 12% 13% 6% 13% 5% 15% 9% 8% * 6% 13% 11%
Hate it 1% 3% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% * 2% 2% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (607) (251) (176) (180) (265) (205) (188) (194) (182) (94) (109) (236) (168)
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YouGov Survey: 2023 Academy Awards
February 27 - March 5, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You

10N. Best Picture Winners Opinion — Slumdog Millionaire
Please indicate what you think of each of the following movies.
Asked of people who say they have seen each movie

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Love it 35% 34% 36% 32% 33% 3% 37% 33% * * *
Like it 52% 51% 53% 50% 50% 54% 54% 53% * * *
Dislike it 10% 12% 8% 13% 11% 7% 9% 11% * * *
Hate it 3% 3% 3% 5% 5% 2% 0% 4% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% * * *
Unweighted N (716) (336) (380) (140) (226) (211) (139) (529) (76) (51) (60)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Love it 35% 37% 38% 29% 37% 32% 34% 33% 39% 30% 31% 34% 43%
Like it 52% 51% 50% 57% 53% 55% 53% 53% 50% 58% 57% 51% 46%
Dislike it 10% 9% 9% 11% 8% 10% 11% 10% 8% 9% 8% 11% 10%
Hate it 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101%

Unweighted N (716)  (325)  (204)  (187)  (356)  (209) (229) (220) (221) (124) (142) (257)  (193)




YouGov Survey: 2023 Academy Awards
February 27 - March 5, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You

100. Best Picture Winners Opinion — No Country for Old Men
Please indicate what you think of each of the following movies.
Asked of people who say they have seen each movie

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Love it 36% 40% 31% 38% 33% 35% 41% 36% * * *
Like it 49% 47% 53% 39% 49% 55% 48% 50% * * *
Dislike it 12% 11% 13% 19% 13% 8% 11% 12% * * *
Hate it 2% 2% 3% 4% 5% 1% 1% 3% * * *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% * * *
Unweighted N (748) (413) (335) (121) (189) (267) (171) (565) (72) (59) (52)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Love it 36% 39% 37% 33% 39% 35% 39% 30% 42% 33% 33% 35% 43%
Like it 49% 47% 47% 55% 47% 49% 50% 49% 47% 44% 53% 51% 47%
Dislike it 12% 11% 14% 10% 11% 14% 9% 18% 10% 20% 12% 11% 8%
Hate it 2% 4% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 4% 1% 3% 3% 3% 1%
Totals 99%  101%  100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (748)  (289)  (248)  (211)  (326)  (259) (253) (233) (207) (136) (132) (282)  (198)




YouGov Survey: 2023 Academy Awards
February 27 - March 5, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You

10P. Best Picture Winners Opinion — The Departed
Please indicate what you think of each of the following movies.
Asked of people who say they have seen each movie

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Love it 39% 43% 34% 38% 39% 44% 28% 37% * * *
Like it 51% 49% 52% 49% 46% 51% 60% 51% * * *
Dislike it 8% 7% 10% 9% 10% 5% 11% 9% * * *
Hate it 2% 2% 3% 5% 4% 1% 1% 3% * * *
Totals 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (664) (351) (313) (109) (227) (221) (107) (496) (71) (47) (50)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Love it 39% 39% 41% 36% 41% 37% 37% 35% 43% 40% 33% 39% 42%
Like it 51% 52% 48% 52% 50% 50% 51% 54% 48% 48% 57% 50% 48%
Dislike it 8% 6% 10% 9% 7% 9% 9% 9% 7% 10% 6% 8% 9%
Hate it 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%

Unweighted N (664)  (269)  (214)  (181)  (296) (222 (206) (208) (208) (117) (120) (255)  (172)




YouGov Survey: 2023 Academy Awards
February 27 - March 5, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You

10Q. Best Picture Winners Opinion — Crash
Please indicate what you think of each of the following movies.
Asked of people who say they have seen each movie

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Love it 32% 29% 35% 41% 23% 36% * 28% * * *
Like it 53% 51% 55% 48% 56% 50% * 55% * * *
Dislike it 8% 10% 6% 5% 7% 11% * 9% * * *
Hate it 7% 10% 4% 6% 13% 4% * 8% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% * 100% * * *
Unweighted N (541) (273) (268) (105) (180) (170) (86) (381) (74) (48) (38)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Love it 32% 33% 33% 30% 33% 29% 37% 30% 27% * 34% 34% 28%
Like it 53% 51% 50% 59% 53% 56% 52% 58% 50% * 53% 52% 55%
Dislike it 8% 9% 9% 6% 9% 6% 8% 6% 11% * 9% % 10%
Hate it 7% % % 6% 5% 10% 4% 6% 11% * 4% 6% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% * 100% 99% 101%

Unweighted N (541)  (242)  (159)  (140)  (248)  (167) (171) (157) (169) (95) (100) (208)  (138)




YouGov Survey: 2023 Academy Awards
February 27 - March 5, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You

10R. Best Picture Winners Opinion — Million Dollar Baby
Please indicate what you think of each of the following movies.
Asked of people who say they have seen each movie

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Love it 36% 35% 36% 38% 27% 41% 34% 32% * * *
Like it 55% 55% 56% 51% 58% 51% 62% 59% * * *
Dislike it 7% 9% 5% 7% 11% 6% 3% 6% * * *
Hate it 2% 2% 3% 4% 4% 2% 1% 3% * * *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (698) (323) (375) (112) (200) (241) (145) (510) (79) (57) (52)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Love it 36% 31% 43% 33% 34% 35% 38% 30% 37% 35% 28% 38% 38%
Like it 55% 56% 50% 61% 56% 60% 51% 60% 56% 57% 63% 51% 56%
Dislike it 7% 11% 5% 3% 9% 3% 9% % 5% 7% 6% 8% 6%
Hate it 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1% 1% 4% 3% 1%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (698)  (280)  (221) (197)  (297)  (235) (241) (208) (199) (117) (119) (274)  (188)




YouGov Survey: 2023 Academy Awards
February 27 - March 5, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You

10S. Best Picture Winners Opinion — The Lord of the Rings: The Return of the King
Please indicate what you think of each of the following movies.
Asked of people who say they have seen each movie

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Love it 50% 51% 49% 50% 45% 60% 41% 50% 51% * *
Like it 42% 42% 42% 40% 42% 36% 55% 41% 42% * *
Dislike it 6% 5% 7% 6% 10% 4% 3% 7% 5% * *
Hate it 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 0% 0% 2% 2% * *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (959) (505) (454) (207) (280) (297) (175) (704) (102) (72) (81)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Love it 50% 50% 51% 50% 53% 52% 50% 49% 50% 51% 50% 51% 50%
Like it 42% 40% 44% 41% 41% 40% 43% 42% 41% 40% 41% 42% 44%
Dislike it 6% % 4% % 5% 6% 6% % 6% 6% 8% 5% 5%
Hate it 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 4% 1% 2% 1%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (959)  (358)  (343)  (258)  (411)  (321) (330) (295) (256) (163) (184) (363)  (249)




YouGov Survey: 2023 Academy Awards

February 27 - March 5, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You

10T. Best Picture Winners Opinion — Chicago

Please indicate what you think of each of the following movies.

Asked of people who say they have seen each movie

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Love it 38% 44% 45% 32% 39% 41% 38% * * *

Like it 48% 45% 40% 51% 47% 52% 47% * * *
Dislike it 10% 12% 9% 10% 13% 11% 7% 11% * * *
Hate it 4% 5% 2% 6% 5% 4% 0% 4% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (680) (301) (379) (142) (209) (175) (154) (526) (73) (45) (36)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Love it 38% 45% 32% 35% 41% 40% 36% 41% 39% 40% 32% 38% 43%
Like it 48% 45% 52% 46% 48% 48% 49% 44% 48% 45% 55% 47% 44%
Dislike it 10% % 11% 15% 9% 8% 12% 12% 6% 13% 8% 11% 9%
Hate it 4% 3% 5% 3% 1% 4% 3% 3% 6% 2% 5% 4% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (680) (311) (197) (172) (340) (193) (212) (218) (207) (126) (124) (255) (175)
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YouGov Survey: 2023 Academy Awards
February 27 - March 5, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You
10U. Best Picture Winners Opinion — A Beautiful Mind
Please indicate what you think of each of the following movies.
Asked of people who say they have seen each movie
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Love it 39% 33% 44% 38% 33% 38% 48% 37% * * *
Like it 53% 58% 49% 49% 55% 57% 49% 55% * * *
Dislike it 6% 7% 5% 9% 10% 4% 3% 6% * * *
Hate it 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 0% 2% * * *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (829) (386) (443) (128) (237) (270) (194) (636) (70) (58) (65)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Love it 39% 43% 39% 34% 44% 38% 40% 35% 43% 44% 35% 37% 42%
Like it 53% 50% 52% 59% 49% 56% 53% 56% 51% 48% 58% 54% 52%
Dislike it 6% 6% % 5% 5% 4% 5% % 5% 7% 4% 8% 5%
Hate it 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (829) (341) (270) (218) (385) (271) (263) (262) (246) (134) (161) (317) (217)
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10V. Best Picture Winners Opinion — Gladiator

Please indicate what you think of each of the following movies.

Asked of people who say they have seen each movie

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Love it 46% 51% 40% 51% 33% 52% 49% 44% 52% * *

Like it 45% 41% 50% 40% 54% 40% 46% 45% 42% * *
Dislike it 7% 6% % 5% 8% % 5% 8% 3% * *
Hate it 2% 1% 4% 4% 6% 1% 0% 3% 2% * *
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% * *
Unweighted N (995) (536) (459) (154) (291) (332) (218) (719) (113) (86) (77)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Love it 46% 45% 46% 47% 45% 48% 43% 49% 48% 50% 45% 46% 45%
Like it 45% 45% 44% 46% 46% 44% 49% 43% 41% 43% 46% 45% 45%
Dislike it 7% % 8% 4% 7% 5% 5% % 8% 6% 6% 6% 8%
Hate it 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (361) (348) (286) (405) (372) (344) (303) (274) (156) (177) (408) (254)
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10W. Best Picture Winners Opinion — American Beauty

Please indicate what you think of each of the following movies.

Asked of people who say they have seen each movie

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Love it 27% 27% 40% 24% 26% 22% 25% * * *

Like it 56% 57% 46% 54% 57% 66% 57% * * *
Dislike it 14% 15% 13% 11% 17% 15% 9% 14% * * *
Hate it 3% 3% 4% 3% 5% 2% 3% 4% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (708) (340) (368) (121) (225) (227) (135) (549) (57) (57) (45)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Love it 27% 28% 24% 28% 25% 28% 26% 24% 28% 29% 16% 29% 30%
Like it 56% 53% 57% 60% 59% 54% 56% 57% 57% 52% 70% 51% 56%
Dislike it 14% 16% 16% 8% 13% 14% 15% 16% 11% 14% 11% 16% 12%
Hate it 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 5% 5% 3% 4% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (708) (310) (227) (171) (349) (214) (223) (214) (231) (117) (131) (263) (197)
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10X. Best Picture Winners Opinion — Shakespeare in Love
Please indicate what you think of each of the following movies.
Asked of people who say they have seen each movie

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Love it 35% 35% 34% 39% 31% 35% * 31% * * *
Like it 51% 48% 54% 48% 51% 52% * 53% * * *
Dislike it 11% 13% 10% 10% 14% 8% * 13% * * *
Hate it 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 5% * 4% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% * 101% * * *
Unweighted N (520) (227) (293) (118) (183) (133) (86) (409) (51) (35) (25)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Love it 35% 35% 29% 41% 32% 32% 41% 28% 36% * * 32% 32%
Like it 51% 51% 54% 48% 54% 52% 45% 57% 49% * * 54% 51%
Dislike it 11% 11% 11% 10% 10% 14% 10% 12% 12% * * 9% 13%
Hate it 3% 3% 6% 0% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3% * * 4% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * 99% 99%

Unweighted N (520)  (267)  (133) (120)  (287)  (133) (142) (172) (173) (93) (98) (187) (142
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10Y. Best Picture Winners Opinion — Titanic
Please indicate what you think of each of the following movies.
Asked of people who say they have seen each movie
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Love it 45% 34% 54% 46% 40% 45% 47% 42% 49% 55% 44%
Like it 46% 54% 38% 42% 47% 46% 48% 48% 47% 35% 44%
Dislike it 8% 9% 6% 10% 10% 7% 5% 8% 2% 9% 9%
Hate it 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 4%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,467) (657) (810) (283) (349) (486) (349) (1,078) (152) (121) (116)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Love it 45% 47% 40% 47% 45% 43% 48% 42% 45% 43% 40% 47% 46%
Like it 46% 46% 47% 43% 46% 47% 43% 48% 45% 44% 48% 45% 45%
Dislike it 8% 5% 11% % 6% % % 8% 7% 11% 9% 6% %
Hate it 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,467) (540) (528) (399) (610) (512) (547) (460) (338) (258) (301) (560) (348)
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10Z. Best Picture Winners Opinion — The English Patient
Please indicate what you think of each of the following movies.
Asked of people who say they have seen each movie

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Love it 29% 27% 30% * 23% 27% 33% 29% * * *
Like it 56% 58% 54% * 51% 61% 57% 55% * * *
Dislike it 11% 10% 11% * 15% 11% 7% 12% * * *
Hate it 5% 5% 4% * 11% 1% 2% 5% * * *
Totals 101% 100% 99% * 100% 100% 99% 101% * * *
Unweighted N (535) (269) (266) (82) (150) (154) (149) (428) (42) (38) (27)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Love it 29% 32% 30% 23% 33% 23% 30% 33% 24% * * 30% 30%
Like it 56% 54% 53% 62% 53% 63% 55% 51% 60% * * 57% 54%
Dislike it 11% 10% 11% 10% 11% 8% 10% 13% 9% * * 10% 9%
Hate it 5% 4% 5% 5% 3% % 4% 2% 7% * * 3% 7%
Totals 101%  100% 99%  100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% * * 100% 100%

Unweighted N (535)  (249)  (144) (142)  (264)  (171) (172) (156) (171) (96) (88) (199)  (152)
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10AA. Best Picture Winners Opinion — Braveheart
Please indicate what you think of each of the following movies.
Asked of people who say they have seen each movie

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Love it 44% 47% 40% 38% 33% 50% 46% 44% 40% * *
Like it 46% 43% 49% 48% 49% 43% 47% 45% 52% * *
Dislike it 8% 7% 9% 10% 15% 5% 6% 8% 6% * *
Hate it 2% 3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 1% 2% 1% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% * *
Unweighted N (1,140) (572) (568) (155) (286) (416) (283) (875) (102) (78) (85)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Love it 44% 36% 46% 48% 37% 51% 46% 40% 43% 43% 38% 48% 42%
Like it 46% 51% 43% 44% 50% 42% 45% 50% 44% 44% 50% 42% 51%
Dislike it 8% 9% 9% 6% 11% 5% % 8% 10% 9% 11% 8% 5%
Hate it 2% 4% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 4% 1% 2% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,140)  (393)  (410)  (337)  (449)  (444) (416) (347) (295) (192) (222) (457)  (269)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

February 27 - March 5, 2023 | February 28 - March 4, 2023
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, geographic region, and voter registration) was se-
lected from the 2019 American Community Survey.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to March 15, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (33% Democratic, 28% Republican). The weights range
from 0.135 to 6.407, with a mean of 1 and a standard deviation of
0.567.

2000
+ 2.5% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

41 questions not reported.

You
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